Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Film & Packaging Corporation		06/29/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accutech Films, Inc.
Street Address:	601 Walnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 965
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3014659	FLAMEGARD
Registration Number:	2277114	LITEGARD
Registration Number:	2205342	TUFLOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900139130

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-640-5800

Email: ipdocketing@stradley.com

Kevin W. Goldstein Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 180518-0023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin W. Goldstein

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0376

Signature:	/kevin goldstein/
Date:	07/21/2009
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into this 29th day of June, 2009 by and between GLOBAL FILM & PACKAGING CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation with principal offices located at 29550 Detroit Road, Suite 102 Westlake, Ohio 44145 (hereinafter referred as "Assignor") and ACCUTECH FILMS, INC., an Ohio corporation with principal offices located at c/o Clondalkin Group, Inc., 601 Walnut Street, Suite 965, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 ("Assignee").

Background

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations, and common law trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and any and all goodwill associated with any of the same (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee substantially all of the assets of Assignor, including without limitation, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into this Assignment to memorialize the sale, transfer and assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business of Assignor symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 2. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all causes of action, rights, and remedies which may have arisen under (the final dispositions of which have not been fully effectuated) or which are arising under the Trademarks prior to or after the date hereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of or related to any past infringement claims (the final dispositions of which have not been fully effectuated) relating to the Trademarks, and the right to sue for recovery of the same damages and profits.
- 3. Assignor and Assignee hereby agree to, and shall, execute and deliver such further instruments of transfer and conveyance and take such action and deliver such other documents,

1

959903 v. 2

certifications and further assurances as may reasonably be required to effect and, where necessary, register the transfer and conveyance of the foregoing, and Assignor and Assignee hereby agree to, and shall, fully cooperate with each other in furtherance of the same.

4. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts (and by facsimile signature), each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment, and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

2

959903 v. 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment and Assumption of Trademarks to be executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

GLOBAL FILM & PACKAGING CORPORATION

By: Dale A. Kucaj d' Title Secretary

STATE OF OHIO) ss: COUNTY OF LORAIN)

Before me personally appeared <u>Dale A. Meri</u> the <u>Sec return</u> of Global Film & Packaging Corporation, known by me or proven to be to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this <u>29</u> day of June, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

THOMAS M. CAWLEY
Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission has
no expiration date.

Section 147.03 O.R.C.

ASSIGNEE:

ACCUTECH FIL	MS ING.	
_ ``	V L	44
Ву:		a

Name: Paul Hogan
Title Vice President

STATE OF OHIO) ss: COUNTY OF LORAIN)

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:



THOMAS M. CAWLEY Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

Exhibit A - Trademarks

Flamegard Litegard Tuflok

5

959903 v. 2

Exhibit A - Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
3,014,659	FLAMEGARD
2,277,114	LITEGARD
2,205,342	TUFLOK

RECORDED: 07/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0383